

GAHC040002772023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : IA(C) 38/2023

1:Ragbindar Ray
S/o Shri Shibalak Ray,
R/o Quarter No. 4,
Type I, R.K. Mission Complex, Itanagar 791113, Arunachal Pradesh.
Cell No. 9436241220

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP and 4 Ors.
Represented by the Commissioner Power, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

2:Chief Engineer (P)
Transmission
Planning and Monitoring Zone
Department of Power
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh. (AP)

3:Superintending Engineer (E)
Electrical Transmission Circle
Department of Power
Itanagar
791111
(AP)

4:Executive Engineer (E)
State Load Despatch Centre and Transmission Division II
Department of Power
Itanagar
791111
(AP)

5:Ayido Mize
Khalasi Computer Operator (W/C)

C/o Executive Engineer (E)

State Load Despatch Centre and Transmission Division II
Department of Power. Arunachal Pradesh.
Itanagar 791111(AP)

Advocate for the Petitioner : Abhai Kumar Singh

Advocate for the Respondent : Lissing Perme

Linked Case : WA 5/2023

1:Ragbindar Ray
S/o Shri Shibalak Ray

R/o Quarter No. 4
Type I
R.K. Mission Complex
Itanagar 791113
Arunachal Pradesh.
Cell No. 9436241220

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP and 4 Ors.
Represented by the Commissioner Power
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

2:Chief Engineer (P)
Transmission
Planning and Monitoring Zone
Department of Power
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh. (AP)

3:Superintending Engineer (E)
Electrical Transmission Circle
Department of Power
Itanagar
791111
(AP)

4:Executive Engineer (E)
Electrical Transmission Circle
Department of Power
Itanagar
791111
(AP)

5:Ayido Mize
Khalasi Computer Operator (W/C)
C/o Executive Engineer (E)
State Load Despatch Centre and Transmission Division II
Department of Power. Arunachal Pradesh. Itanagar 791111(AP)

Advocate for the Petitioner : Abhai Kumar Singh
Advocate for the Respondent : Lissing Perme

Linked Case : IA(C) 39/2023

1:Ragbindar Ray
Son of Shri Shibalak Ray

Resident of Quarter No. 4
Type I
R.K. Mission Complex
Itanagar 791113
Arunachal Pradesh.
Contact No. 9436241220

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP and 4 Ors.
Represented by the Commissioner Power
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

2:Chief Engineer (P)
Transmission
Planning and Monitoring Zone
Department of Power
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh. (AP)

3:Superintending Engineer (E)
Electrical Transmission Circle
Department of Power

Itanagar
791111
(AP)

4:Executive Engineer (E)
State Load Despatch Centre and Transmission Division II
Department of Power
Itanagar
791111
(AP)

5:Ayido Mize
Khalasi Computer Operator (W/C)
C/o Executive Engineer (E)
State Load Despatch Centre and Transmission Division II
Department of Power. Arunachal Pradesh. Itanagar 791111(AP)

Advocate for the Petitioner : Abhai Kumar Singh
Advocate for the Respondent : Lissing Perme

BEFORE
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 27-06-2023

[Marli Vankung, J.]

List this matter before any other Bench without one of us (Arun Dev Choudhury, J).

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant