

GAHC040002792023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WA/5/2023

Ragbindar Ray S/o Shri Shibalak Ray,
R/o Quarter No. 4, Type I, R.K. Mission Complex, Itanagar 791113, Arunachal Pradesh. Cell No. 9436241220

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 4 Ors.
Represented by the Commissioner Power, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

2:Chief Engineer (P)
Age: 0 Occupation :
Transmission Planning and Monitoring Zone
Department of Power Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh. (AP)

3:Superintending Engineer (E)
Age: 0 Occupation :
Electrical Transmission Circle
Department of Power Itanagar 791111 (AP)

4:Executive Engineer (E)
Age: 0 Occupation :
Electrical Transmission Circle
Department of Power Itanagar 791111 (AP)

5:Ayido Mize
Age: 0 Occupation :
Khalasi Computer Operator (W/C)
C/o Executive Engineer (E)
State Load Despatch Centre and Transmission Division II
Department of Power. Arunachal Pradesh. Itanagar 791111(AP)

Advocate for the Petitioner : Appear in person,
Advocate for the Respondent : Lissing Perme, Nani Anju,SC(Power)

Linked Case : IA(C)/39/2023

Ragbindar Ray

Age: 40

Occupation :

Address:Son of Shri Shibalak Ray

Resident of Quarter No. 4

Type I R.K. Mission Complex

Itanagar 791113

Arunachal Pradesh.

Contact No. 9436241220

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 4 Ors.

Age: 0 Occupation :

Address:Represented by the Commissioner Power

Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

2:Chief Engineer (P)

Age: 0 Occupation :

Address:Transmission

Planning and Monitoring Zone

Department of Power

Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh. (AP)

3:Superintending Engineer (E)

Age: 0 Occupation :

Address:Electrical Transmission Circle

Department of Power Itanagar 791111 (AP)

4:Executive Engineer (E)

Age: 0 Occupation :

Address:State Load Despatch Centre and Transmission Division II

Department of Power Itanagar 791111 (AP)

5:Ayido Mize

Age: 0 Occupation :

Address:Khalasi Computer Operator (W/C)

C/o Executive Engineer (E) State Load Despatch Centre and Transmission Division II

Department of Power. Arunachal Pradesh. Itanagar 791111(AP)

Advocate for :

Advocate for : Lissing Perme appearing for THE STATE OF AP and 4 Ors.: Advocate ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : **07.05.2026**
(Budi Habung, J.)

Mr. Raghbindar Ray, petitioner-in-person, submits that the grievance raised by him in this appeal, has been redressed and therefore, he wants to withdraw the appeal.

In view of the submission as made above by Mr. Ray, petitioner-in-person; the instant appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant